TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM836325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900796644

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AEMC Technologies, LLC		06/10/2023	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Dept. AJ-55 Petuelring 130
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4182270	MCAR
Registration Number:	4133969	MCAR
Serial Number:	90622063	MCAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Clint A. Taylor of Kelly IP, LLP
Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 420

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243.8101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Assignee, D.C. bar member
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=MCAR cover sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0816

900797385

source=MCAR Assignment - fully executed 4869-2512-2155 v.2#page1.tif source=MCAR Assignment - fully executed 4869-2512-2155 v.2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0817

900796644 08/29/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900780949

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AEMC Technologies, LLC		06/10/2023	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Dept. AJ-55 Petuelring 130	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80809	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4182270	MCAR
Registration Number:	4133969	MCAR
Serial Number:	90622063	MCAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Clint A. Taylor of Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 420

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 243.8101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Attorney for Assignee, D.C. bar member

SIGNATURE: /David M. Kelly/

DATE SIGNED: 08/29/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=MCAR cover sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0818

ETAS ID: TM835425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between AEMC Technologies, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having a business address at 15827 N. 33rd Place, Phoenix, Arizona 85032 ("Assignor"), and Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation having a business address at Dept. AJ-55 Petuelring 130, Munich, Germany 80809 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations and applications (collectively, "the Trademarks"); and

Country/Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg./App. No.	Reg./App. Date
United States of America	MCAR	4182270	July 31, 2012
United States of America	MCAR	4133969	May 1, 2012
United States of America	MCAR	90622063	April 2, 2021
European Union	MCAR	018456741	April 20, 2021

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights associated with the Trademarks, including all common law trademark rights and trade name rights, and the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

AEMC Technologies, LLC	Bayerische Motoren Werke AG
By:	By: Name:
Name: GEORGE STANCHEV	Title:
Title:OWNER	Date:
Date: Jun 10, 2023	
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between AEMC Technologies, I.I.C., an Arizona limited liability company having a business address at 15827 N. 33rd Place, Phoenix, Arizona 85032 ("Assignor"), and Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation having a business address at Dept. AJ-55 Petuelring 130, Munich, Germany 80809 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations and applications (collectively, "the Trademarks"); and

Country/Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg/App. No.	Reg/App. Date
United States of America	MCAR	4182270	July 31, 2012
United States of America	MCAR	4133969	May 1, 2012
United States of America	MCAR	90622063	April 2, 2021
Suropean Union	MCAR	018456741	April 20, 2021

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights associated with the Trademarks, including all common law trademark rights and trade name rights, and the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

AEMC Technologies, LLC

•

Name: GEORGE STANCHEV

Title: _OWNER_

Date: Jun 10, 2023

Bayerische Motoren Werke AG

1141.

Name: 1/2 Jochen Volkmer

Title: Head of Trademark Dept.

Date: June 20, 2023

By: 1. V. 16.///2

Name: Aimee Gessner

Title: Senior Legal Counsel

Date: June 20, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 08/29/2023